
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

HAYRITE HAY CONVEYOR TRANSPORT

Parts Price List

Continued on next page.

T. R. Metal Crafters, Inc.

312 E. Industrial Dr., PO Box 248  •  Loyal, WI 54446

Phone:  1-800-842-5349  •  Fax:  1-715-255-9268

Email: info@trmetalcrafters.com

Model No. HST-10T Model No. HST-20T Model No. HST-40T

KEY OLD PART NEW PART OLD PART NEW PART OLD PART NEW PART SELLING

NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. PRICE

1 BOLT,WHEEL,1/2-20 X 1-3/4",UNF 10T1 13884 20T1 13884 40T1 13884 $ 4.20

2 RIM,WHEEL,15" X 5 X 4-BOLT,.375 10T2 10T2 20T2 20T2 40T2 40T2 70.00

3 CAP,DUST,15/16" OAL 10T3 13880 20T3 13880 40T3 13880 5.60

4 PIN, COTTER,5/32 X 1",PLT 10T4 F403040 20T4 F403040 140T4 F403040 2.10

5 NUT,BALE TRAN WHEEL HUB CASTLE 10T5 10T5 20T5 10T5 40T5 10T5 5.60

6 CONE, BEARING, 3/4", LM11949 10T6 13881 20T6 13881 40T6 13881 21.00

6A CONE, BEARING, 1-1/4", LM67048 10T6A 13882 20T6A 13882 40T6A 13882 23.80

7 HUB,TRANSPORT,4 BOLT 10T7 13885 20T7 13885 40T7 13885 63.00

8 SEAL,GREASE,1.9375" X 2.3125" 10T8 13883 20T8 13883 40T8 13883 7.00

9 AXLE,BALE ELEV TRANSPORT 10T9 70537 20T9 70537 40T9 70537 140.00

10 HHCS,3/8-16 X 1",G5,PLT 10T10 F1072450 20T10 F1072450 40T10 F1072450 2.10

11 WASHER,SPRING LOCK,3/8",PLT 10T11 F805060 20T11 F805060 40T11 F805060 1.40

12 NUT,HEX,3/8-16,G5,PLT 10T12 F354050 20T12 F354050 40T12 F354050 1.40

13 LEG,10T TRANSPT,9' LONG,3-DOTS 10T13 10T13 — — — — 175.00

13 LEG,20T TRANSPT,15' LONG,3-DOTS — — 20T13 20T13 — — 245.00

13 LEG,40T TRANSPT,20' LONG,3-DOTS — — — — 40T13 40T13 280.00

14 CLAMP,WIRE ROPE CABLE,1/4",PLT 10T14 70042 20T14 70042 40T14 70042 2.10

15 FRAME, TRANS ROLLER END 10T15 70578 20T15 70558 40T15 70558 175.00

16 PIN,BALE ELEV TRANS ROLLER 10T16 70555 20T16 70555 40T16 70555 14.00

17 ROLLER,BALE TRANSPORT 10T17 10T17 20T17 10T17 40T17 10T17 16.80

18 PIN,HAIR,.120 X 2-3/8",PLT 10T18 F405063 20T18 F405063 40T18 F405063 2.10

19 NUT,NY-IN LOCK,1/2-13,G2,PLT 10T19 F356060 20T19 F356060 40T19 F356060 1.40

20 HHCS,1/2-13 X 1-1/4",G5,PLT 10T20 F1072643 20T20 F1072643 40T20 F1072643 2.10

21 BRACE,TRANPORT,1/8"X1"X1"X 80" 10T21 70546 20T21 70546 40T21 70546 28.00

22 CABLE,GAC FU CT, 7/19X1/4"X39' 10T22 70109 — — — — 44.80

22 CABLE,GAC FU CT, 7/19x1/4"X93' — — 20T22 70108 — — 44.80

22 CABLE,GAC FU CT, 7/19X1/4"X124' — — — — 40T22 70107 44.80

23 LEG,10T TRANS,9' LONG,4-DOTS 10T23 10T23 — — — — 175.00

23 LEG,20T TRANS,15' LONG,4-DOTS — — 20T23 20T23 — — 245.00

23 LEG,40T TRANS,20' LONG,4-DOTS — — — — 40T23 40T23 280.00

24 HHCS,1/2-13 X 2",G5,PLT 10T24 F1072655 20T24 F1072655 40T24 F1072655 2.10

25 THIMBLE,WIRE ROPE,CLOSED,1/4" 10T25 43443 20T25 43443 40T25 43443 2.10

26 HOLDER,TRANS PULLEY,1/4"X2"X8" 10T26 70556 20T26 70556 40T26 70556 14.00

27 PULLEY W/BUSH,WRP,1/2"IDX 3"OD 10T27 13834 20T27 13834 40T27 13834 21.00

28 PIN,ROLL,5/16 X 3",PLT 10T28 F407085 20T28 F407085 40T28 F407085 2.80

29 LEG,10T TRANS,9' LONG,2-DOTS 10T29 10T29 — — — — 175.00

29 LEG,20T TRANS,15' LONG,2-DOTS — — 20T29 20T29 — — 175.00

29 LEG,40T TRANS,20' LONG,2-DOTS — — — — 40T29 40T29 280.00

30 HHCS,3/8-16 X 2-1/4",G5,PLT 10T30 F1072483 20T30 F1072483 40T30 F1072483 2.10

31 ARM,BALE ELEV TRANS PIVOT 10T31 70568 20T31 70568 40T31 70568 21.00

32 BRACKET,PIVOT ARM,1/4"X2" X 3" 10T32 70569 20T32 70569 40T32 70569 9.80

Effective 8/01/08



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

Model No. HST-10T Model No. HST-20T Model No. HST-40T

KEY OLD PART NEW PART OLD PART NEW PART OLD PART NEW PART SELLING

NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. PRICE

33 NUT,NY-IN LOCK,3/8-16,G2,PLT 10T33 F356050 20T33 F356050 40T33 F356050 $ 1.40

34 FRAME, TRANS PIVOT END 10T34 70579 20T34 70564 40T34 70564 161.00

35 HOLDER,TRANS PULLEY,1/4"X2"X5" 10T35 70563 20T35 70563 40T35 70563 12.60

36 WINCH W/DECAL PLATE,1500 IB 10T36 70951 20T36 70951 40T36 70951 264.60

37 LEG,10T TRANS,9' LONG,1-DOT 10T37 10T37 — — — — 175.00

37 LEG,20T TRANS,15' LONG,1-DOT — — 20T37 20T37 — — 245.00

37 LEG,40T TRANS,20' LONG,1-DOT — — — — 40T37 40T37 280.00

38 FLAT,HR,1/4" X 6" X 5"L-PUNCH 10T38 70543 20T38 70543 40T38 70543 0.00

40 CABLE,SAFETY,1/4" X 15’8" 10T40 10T40 — — — — 70.00

40 CABLE,SAFETY,3/8" X 27'11" — — 20T40 20T40 — — 70.00

40 CABLE,SAFETY,1/2" X 38'1-1/2" — — — — 40T40 40T40 70.00

41 CABLE,GAC FU CT,7/19X1/8"X2' 10T41 70110 20T41 70110 40T41 70110 4.30

42 MANUAL ASSY,BALE TRANSPORT 10T42 YA12172 20T42 YA12172 40T42 YA12172 0.00*

43 DECAL,TRANSPORT ELECTROC 10T43 DEC1101-DANGR 20T43 DEC1101-DANGR 40T43 DEC1101-DANGR 0.00*

44 DECAL,WARNING-BALE TRANS 10T44 DEC1101-WARNG 20T44 DEC1101-WARNG 40T44 DEC1101-WARNG 0.00*

45 CLAMP,WIRE ROPE CABLE,1/8",PLT 10T45 70043 20T45 70043 40T45 70043 1.40

46 NUT,TOP-LOCK,3/4-10,G8,PLT 10T46 F355350 20T46 F355350 40T46 F355350 3.50

47 HHCS,3/4-10 X 2",G8,PLT 10T47 F107360 20T47 F107360 40T47 F107360 3.50

* Specify serial number of elevator



Figure 1
ILLUSTRATION A

See Figure 1

See Figure 3

Figure 3
Figure 4

Owner's
and

Operator's
Manual

See Figure 4


